

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B-Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2021-2022 Date:- 24/09/2022

Notice

This is to notify that the NSS members of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya are organizing a cleanliness drive program under the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan on 29.09.2022 at hospital in collaboration with Bhupatinagar Mugberia Rural Hospital. We kindly request all NSS members to actively participate in this noble initiative.



Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya



MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B-Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Report of cleanliness drive program under the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan at Hospital

On July 29, 2022, the NSS members of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya organized a cleanliness drive program in collaboration with Bhupatinagar Mugberia Rural Hospital. The objective of the program was to contribute to cleanliness and hygiene in the hospital and its surroundings as part of the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan initiative. NSS members actively participated in the program and cleaned the hospital grounds, including the roadside areas surrounding the hospital. They removed litter, debris, and other waste materials to ensure a clean and sanitary environment for patients, visitors, and staff. The cleanliness drive program not only improved the aesthetics of the hospital premises but also promoted a sense of civic responsibility and community engagement among the NSS members.

Scheme Name: Swachh Bharat Abhiyan

Date: on 29.09.2022

Place: Bhupatinagar Mugberia Rural Hospital

No. of student Participation: 17

Twitter Link: https://twitter.com/MugberiaM/status/1474669246000943110/photo/1



Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya









ESTD-1964
Purba
Medinipur

Principal
Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

Govt. of West Bengal OFFICE OF THE BLOCK MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH BHAGWANPUR - II BLOCK

| Bhupatinagar Mugberia Rural Hospital |

: bhagwanpur2.bhfws.mideast@gmail.com Bhupatinagar: : Purba Medinipur

Memo No. BPMU//Bhag-II/ 788 /2023-24

Date: 07/03/24

To The principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

This is to certify that Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, in association with Bhupatinagar Mugberia Rural Hospital, conducted the cleanliness drive program under the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan at Hospital on 29/09/2022. This event was successfully organized, and it has significantly benefited our hospital. The collaborative efforts between Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya and Bhupatinagar Mugberia Rural Hospital have demonstrated a commitment to community welfare and education. We appreciate the efforts of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya in organizing this program and look forward to working together on more projects in the future.

Mugheria

Abhishek momdal

Dr Abhishek Mondal MRBS PGPN (Boston University) Regd No -67545 (WBMC) Block Medical Officer of Health Mugberia Rural Hospital